

1965

The American Oil Company v. General Contracting Corp., A Utah Corporation; Federal Insurance Co., A Corporation; and United States Steel Corporation : Appellant's Reply Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Wayne C. Durham and Gary L. Theurer; Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *American Oil v. General Contracting*, No. 10326 (1965).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/4816

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
POINT I. APPELLANT'S COMMON LAW CONTRACT CLAIM, THAT APPELLANT WAS A THIRD PARTY BENEFICIARY UNDER THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, WAS CONTAINED IN THE PLEADINGS AND WAS RAISED IN THE TRIAL COURT	2
POINT II. THE CONTRACTORS' BOND STATUTE IS NOT EXCLUSIVE AND HAS NO RESTRICTIVE EFFECT AS TO A CLAIM BY A MATERIALMAN AGAINST THE CONTRACTOR ON THE LATTER'S CONTRACT....	10
CONCLUSION	15

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES:	Page
<i>California Land & Construction Co. vs. Halloran</i> , (Utah 1932), 17 P. 2d 209	8
<i>Campbell Bldg. Co. vs. District Court of Millard County</i> , 90 Utah 552, 63 P. 2d 255	10
<i>Dix Lumber Company vs. City of Boston</i> , 289. Mass. 291, 194 N.E. 117	8, 13
<i>General Electric Supp. Corp. vs. Willey Electric Co.</i> , 47 Ohio App. 146, 141 N.E. 706	13
<i>Graham vs. Street</i> , (Utah 1946), 166 P. 2d 524	7, 8
<i>Hanson vs. Openshaw</i> , (Utah 1945), 155 P. 2d 410	6, 7
<i>Nash Engineering Co. vs. Marcy Realty Corporation</i> , (Ind. 1944), 54 N.E. 2d 263	11, 15
<i>North Salt Lake vs. St. Joseph Water and Irr. Co.</i> , 118 Utah 600, 223 P. 2d 577	9
<i>Pettingill vs. Perkins</i> , 2 Utah 2d 266, 272 P. 2d 185....	9
<i>Smith vs. Bowman</i> , 32 Utah 33-39, 88 P. 687	2
<i>Standard Sanitary Manufacturing Co. vs. Southern Surety Co.</i> , (Tex. Civ. App. 1933), 59 S.W. 2d 291	13
<i>State vs. Campbell Bldg. Co.</i> , 94 Utah 326, 77 P. 2d 341	2, 14
STATUTES:	
Utah Code Annotated, Chapter 1, Title 14	10
Utah Code Annotated, Sections 14-1-1 to 14-1-4 ..	10
Utah Code Annotated, Sections 14-1-5 to 14-1-9 (Pocket Supp. 1965)	10

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED
(Continued)

	Page
Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 8(e)(2)	4
Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 54(c)(1)	6

TEXTS:

<i>Am. Jur.</i> 347, Pleading, Section 81	6
71 <i>C.J.S.</i> 228, 229, Pleading, Section 92	5, 6
<i>Clark on Code Pleading</i> , Second Edition, p. 261	4, 5
<i>Corbin on Contracts</i> , Vol. 4, Section 779 J, pp. 60, 61	15
2 <i>Utah Law Review</i> 21	6
